
HEARTLAND Men
No. Name 1000 500 1500 Points

1 86 Peter Groseclose 1000 1000 1000 3000

2 32 Leo Thompson 800 800 640 2240

3 59 John Schnor 640 168 800 1608

4 26 Marcello Gaus Ehning 512 640 262 1414

5 90 Samir Ouchikh 410 328 512 1250

6 94 Gabriel Hasselback 210 512 410 1132

7 35 Rory O'Brien 262 410 328 1000

8 48 Joseph Liu 328 107 168 603

9 72 Aiden Zhang 168 210 210 588

10 14 Jacob Stainbrook 86 262 86 434

11 53 Robert Tolliver 134 134 134 402

12 84 Ishan Dixit 107 86 107 300

HEARTLAND Ladies
No. Name 1000 500 1500 Points

1 66 Michelle Yi 1000 1000 1000 3000

2 25 Isabella Chen 800 800 800 2400

3 31 Audrey Lengkong 640 512 640 1792

4 46 Noemia Mahmud 512 640 410 1562

5 18 Sofia Koons 410 410 328 1148

6 34 Xin Ye Liu 210 328 512 1050

7 57 Madeline Reisman 328 262 262 852

8 80 Madeline Bank 262 210 210 682

POLAR BEARS Mixed
No. Name 777 500 1000 Points
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1 41 Drew Harmon 1000 1000 1000 3000

2 15 William Morganti 800 800 800 2400

3 27 Richard Williams 640 640 640 1920

4 10 Elise Griffiths 410 512 512 1434

5 81 Sean Baran 512 210 328 1050

6 36 Craig Halliday 328 168 410 906

7 52 Amber Sabat 210 410 210 830

8 54 Andrew Holtzhauser 262 262 262 786

9 20 Patrick Neorr 168 328 168 664

10 39 Johnny Halladay 134 134 134 402

11 73 Keith Parks 86 107 107 300

12 61 Bill Chaffin 107 86 86 279

REINDEER Mixed
No. Name 777 500 1000 Points

1 45 Lucas Wu 1000 1000 800 2800

2 12 Ethan Lin 800 800 1000 2600

3 56 Ryan Huang 512 640 640 1792

4 49 Gabriel Rillotta 640 512 0 1152

5 55 John Paul Manning 410 410 328 1148

6 78 Ian Sulkoske 168 328 512 1008

7 6 Ben Clendenning 328 262 410 1000

8 30 Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos 262 134 262 658

9 2 Veronica Sullivan 134 210 210 554

10 16 Addison Yarosh 210 168 134 512

11 79 Carolyn Tegtmeier 107 107 168 382

12 74 Hinako Motai 86 86 107 279

13 4 Alexa Fischer 55 69 0 124

13 19 Shane Miller 69 55 0 124
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JINGLE BELLS Mixed
No. Name 500 333 777 Points

1 67 Jason Hu 512 1000 1000 2512

2 42 Jei Lim 800 800 800 2400

3 71 Tiffany Zhang 1000 168 640 1808

4 33 Ian Fischer 640 640 512 1792

5 23 Madeline Koons 410 410 410 1230

6 11 Daniel O'Brien 328 512 328 1168

7 76 Logan Schadick 262 328 168 758

8 24 Christian Shelton-White 168 262 262 692

9 87 Philip Pettitt 134 210 210 554

10 60 Reed Winbigler 210 134 134 478

11 17 Eloise LaVerdiere 107 107 107 321

12 5 Sebastian Delnore 86 86 86 258

ELVES Mixed
No. Name 340 255 425 Points

1 93 Jaehyun Lim 800 800 800 2400

2 29 Makayla Chou 1000 1000 328 2328

3 65 Elliana Cho 640 328 1000 1968

4 51 Hannah Huang 328 640 512 1480

5 28 Bryan Wang 410 410 640 1460

6 22 Nanako Motai 134 512 210 856

7 82 Luís Fernando Marimoto 
Taqueushi

168 134 410 712

8 75 Mason Zhou 262 168 262 692

9 62 Vivaan Gupta 210 210 168 588

10 77 Ilchan Bae 512 0 0 512

11 44 Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi 107 262 134 503

12/3/2022 9:18:32 PM

2022 Ohio Invitational
Overall results



CANDY CANES Mixed
No. Name 255 170 340 Points

1 92 Mili Krishna 1000 1000 1000 3000

2 70 Sophie Kim 800 800 800 2400

3 83 Michael O’Donnell 328 640 640 1608

4 68 Audrey Pecka 512 328 512 1352

5 21 Jack Koons 640 168 410 1218

6 50 Henry Seagraves 410 210 262 882

6 85 Sage Krishna 262 410 210 882

8 3 Evan McWhorter 210 512 35 757

9 91 Margo Graham 134 262 328 724

10 58 Silas Mills 168 44 168 380

11 13 Cameron Smith 86 134 134 354

12 69 Yeonwoo Bae 107 55 107 269

13 64 Matthew Li 69 69 86 224

14 9 Karina Li 28 107 69 204

15 89 Henry Krumlauf 35 86 55 176

16 43 Yeona Bae 55 27 27 109

17 63 Quinn Parks 44 35 26 105

18 1 Dohyeon Kim 27 28 44 99

19 8 Yosuke Motai 26 26 28 80

20 95 Kaylee Parks 24 25 25 74

21 37 Finn McCloud 25 24 24 73
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Event 1 - HEARTLAND F 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

25
31
34
57

Isabella Chen
Audrey Lengkong
Xin Ye Liu
Madeline Reisman

1:44.230
1:44.570
1:49.080
2:02.640

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

66
46
80
18

Michelle Yi
Noemia Mahmud
Madeline Bank
Sofia Koons

1:42.670
1:44.330
2:02.890
-0.800

Q
Q

Event 2 - HEARTLAND M 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

59
90
48
35

John Schnor
Samir Ouchikh
Joseph Liu
Rory O'Brien

1:39.600
1:40.510
1:41.570
1:41.730

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

86
94
72
53

Peter Groseclose
Gabriel Hasselback
Aiden Zhang
Robert Tolliver

1:32.140
1:42.330
1:45.760
1:47.140

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

32
26
84
14

Leo Thompson
Marcello Gaus Ehning
Ishan Dixit
Jacob Stainbrook

1:36.420
1:36.720
1:44.520
1:45.450

Q
Q

Event 3 - POLAR BEARS X 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds
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No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

15
81
10
61

William Morganti
Sean Baran
Elise Griffiths
Bill Chaffin

1:32.400
1:38.280
1:39.010
2:22.830

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

27
36
52
39

Richard Williams
Craig Halliday
Amber Sabat
Johnny Halladay

1:32.420
1:39.760
1:44.010
1:46.140

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

41
54
20
73

Drew Harmon
Andrew Holtzhauser
Patrick Neorr
Keith Parks

1:31.730
1:39.200
1:45.010
2:40.240

Q

Event 4 - REINDEER X 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

49
55
6
74

Gabriel Rillotta
John Paul Manning
Ben Clendenning
Hinako Motai

1:24.160
1:24.580
1:28.510
1:34.130

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

12
56
2
30
4

Ethan Lin
Ryan Huang
Veronica Sullivan
Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos
Alexa Fischer

1:23.200
1:23.310
1:26.450
1:30.020
1:35.700

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4
5

45
78
16
79
19

Lucas Wu
Ian Sulkoske
Addison Yarosh
Carolyn Tegtmeier
Shane Miller

1:23.010
1:26.270
1:30.580
1:30.700
1:32.390

Q

Event 5 - JINGLE BELLS X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

42
11
24
17

Jei Lim
Daniel O'Brien
Christian Shelton-White
Eloise LaVerdiere

1:00.610
1:02.820
1:12.150
1:24.780

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

71
33
76
60

Tiffany Zhang
Ian Fischer
Logan Schadick
Reed Winbigler

58.260
59.890
1:02.890
1:08.140

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

67
23
87
5

Jason Hu
Madeline Koons
Philip Pettitt
Sebastian Delnore

57.200
1:03.260
1:09.140
1:27.450

Q

Event 6 - ELVES X 340 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3

93
44
82

Jaehyun Lim
Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi
Luís Fernando Marimoto Taqueushi

42.390
49.950
51.410

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4

29
28
75
62

Makayla Chou
Bryan Wang
Mason Zhou
Vivaan Gupta

42.080
42.260
46.760
49.140

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

77
65
51
22

Ilchan Bae
Elliana Cho
Hannah Huang
Nanako Motai

41.140
41.160
41.950
50.380

Q
Q

Event 7 - CANDY CANES X 255 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1

No. Heat 1 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

92
83
85
58

Mili Krishna
Michael O’Donnell
Sage Krishna
Silas Mills

42.800
47.320
48.040
49.640

Q

No. Heat 2 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

68
64
9
95

Audrey Pecka
Matthew Li
Karina Li
Kaylee Parks

45.470
54.770
1:01.640
1:28.950

Q

No. Heat 3 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

70
13
63
89

Sophie Kim
Cameron Smith
Quinn Parks
Henry Krumlauf

43.070
54.070
55.820
56.140

Q

No. Heat 4 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

21
3
91
43
37

Jack Koons
Evan McWhorter
Margo Graham
Yeona Bae
Finn McCloud

47.350
47.400
53.510
1:01.590
1:11.640

Q

No. Heat 5 of 5 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4

50
69
1
8

Henry Seagraves
Yeonwoo Bae
Dohyeon Kim
Yosuke Motai

53.540
53.820
1:02.200
1:03.270

Q

Event 8 - HEARTLAND F 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

66
25
31
46

Michelle Yi
Isabella Chen
Audrey Lengkong
Noemia Mahmud

1:41.410
1:41.450
1:43.020
1:47.200

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
PEN

18
57
80
34

Sofia Koons
Madeline Reisman
Madeline Bank
Xin Ye Liu

1:48.400
1:57.450
1:59.130
-

410
328
262
210

Event 9 - HEARTLAND M 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

86
32
59
26

Peter Groseclose
Leo Thompson
John Schnor
Marcello Gaus Ehning

1:31.730
1:32.820
1:33.200
1:37.700

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

90
48
35
94

Samir Ouchikh
Joseph Liu
Rory O'Brien
Gabriel Hasselback

1:45.890
1:46.010
1:50.950
1:54.210

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

72
53
84
14

Aiden Zhang
Robert Tolliver
Ishan Dixit
Jacob Stainbrook

1:44.350
1:44.390
1:45.070
1:45.890

168
134
107
86
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Event 10 - POLAR BEARS X 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

41
15
27
81

Drew Harmon
William Morganti
Richard Williams
Sean Baran

1:25.960
1:26.200
1:31.010
1:40.810

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

10
36
54
52

Elise Griffiths
Craig Halliday
Andrew Holtzhauser
Amber Sabat

1:36.700
1:37.640
1:38.330
1:44.330

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

20
39
61
73

Patrick Neorr
Johnny Halladay
Bill Chaffin
Keith Parks

1:44.720
1:48.390
2:19.320
2:20.091

168
134
107
86

Event 11 - REINDEER X 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

45
12
49
56
55

Lucas Wu
Ethan Lin
Gabriel Rillotta
Ryan Huang
John Paul Manning

1:21.340
1:21.490
1:21.890
1:22.760
1:24.590

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
PEN

6
30
16
78
2

Ben Clendenning
Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos
Addison Yarosh
Ian Sulkoske
Veronica Sullivan

1:26.380
1:27.760
1:30.380
1:41.390
-

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points
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11
12
13
14

79
74
19
4

Carolyn Tegtmeier
Hinako Motai
Shane Miller
Alexa Fischer

1:29.630
1:33.140
1:34.140
1:37.100

107
86
69
55

Event 12 - JINGLE BELLS X 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

71
42
33
67

Tiffany Zhang
Jei Lim
Ian Fischer
Jason Hu

56.770
58.700
59.650
1:01.580

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

23
11
76
60

Madeline Koons
Daniel O'Brien
Logan Schadick
Reed Winbigler

1:01.240
1:02.200
1:04.830
1:09.220

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

24
87
17
5

Christian Shelton-White
Philip Pettitt
Eloise LaVerdiere
Sebastian Delnore

1:05.960
1:06.890
1:25.010
1:25.330

168
134
107
86

Event 13 - ELVES X 340 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
PEN

29
93
65
77

Makayla Chou
Jaehyun Lim
Elliana Cho
Ilchan Bae

41.090
41.630
42.070
-

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

28
51
75
62

Bryan Wang
Hannah Huang
Mason Zhou
Vivaan Gupta

40.910
41.190
46.270
51.070

410
328
262
210
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No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11

82
22
44

Luís Fernando Marimoto Taqueushi
Nanako Motai
Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi

44.920
50.700
51.270

168
134
107

Event 14 - CANDY CANES X 255 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

92
70
21
68
50

Mili Krishna
Sophie Kim
Jack Koons
Audrey Pecka
Henry Seagraves

42.080
42.870
44.770
44.880
45.920

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

83
85
3
58

Michael O’Donnell
Sage Krishna
Evan McWhorter
Silas Mills

45.970
46.580
48.450
49.440

328
262
210
168

No. Final C Time Points

10
11
12
13

91
69
13
64

Margo Graham
Yeonwoo Bae
Cameron Smith
Matthew Li

50.090
52.480
52.510
52.830

134
107
86
69

No. Final D Time Points

14
15
16
17

43
63
89
9

Yeona Bae
Quinn Parks
Henry Krumlauf
Karina Li

52.650
53.260
53.640
59.480

55
44
35
28

No. Final E Time Points

18
19
20
21

1
8
37
95

Dohyeon Kim
Yosuke Motai
Finn McCloud
Kaylee Parks

1:00.010
1:03.080
1:06.760
1:07.220

27
26
25
24

Event 15 - HEARTLAND F 500 meters Semifinals
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Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

66
46
18
34

Michelle Yi
Noemia Mahmud
Sofia Koons
Xin Ye Liu

48.450
48.950
51.520
53.390

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

25
31
80
57

Isabella Chen
Audrey Lengkong
Madeline Bank
Madeline Reisman

48.070
48.760
56.260
57.390

Q
Q

Event 16 - HEARTLAND M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

86
35
14
48

Peter Groseclose
Rory O'Brien
Jacob Stainbrook
Joseph Liu

44.260
48.010
49.450
50.260

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

26
72
53
59

Marcello Gaus Ehning
Aiden Zhang
Robert Tolliver
John Schnor

46.870
49.510
51.380
-

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

32
94
90
84

Leo Thompson
Gabriel Hasselback
Samir Ouchikh
Ishan Dixit

46.230
47.450
49.390
1:04.890

Q
Q

Event 17 - POLAR BEARS X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds
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No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

41
54
36
73

Drew Harmon
Andrew Holtzhauser
Craig Halliday
Keith Parks

55.230
1:03.260
1:05.640
1:28.700

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

15
10
52
61

William Morganti
Elise Griffiths
Amber Sabat
Bill Chaffin

57.220
1:00.630
1:05.020
1:28.830

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

27
81
20
39

Richard Williams
Sean Baran
Patrick Neorr
Johnny Halladay

1:01.050
1:03.080
1:04.380
1:10.140

Q

Event 18 - REINDEER X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

12
55
16
4
79

Ethan Lin
John Paul Manning
Addison Yarosh
Alexa Fischer
Carolyn Tegtmeier

51.860
52.700
58.580
1:00.200
1:05.420

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

49
56
78
2

Gabriel Rillotta
Ryan Huang
Ian Sulkoske
Veronica Sullivan

52.460
52.510
54.570
55.570

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

45
6
30
74
19

Lucas Wu
Ben Clendenning
Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos
Hinako Motai
Shane Miller

50.460
55.270
56.760
58.890
58.950

Q
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Event 19 - JINGLE BELLS X 333 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

67
33
24
87

Jason Hu
Ian Fischer
Christian Shelton-White
Philip Pettitt

38.540
40.630
43.510
44.640

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

42
23
60
17

Jei Lim
Madeline Koons
Reed Winbigler
Eloise LaVerdiere

40.530
42.020
46.450
55.700

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

11
76
5
71

Daniel O'Brien
Logan Schadick
Sebastian Delnore
Tiffany Zhang

41.950
42.450
56.470
-

Q

Event 20 - ELVES X 255 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

93
62
44
28

Jaehyun Lim
Vivaan Gupta
Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi
Bryan Wang

32.020
39.070
39.690
39.800

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
PEN
DNS

22
65
82
77

Nanako Motai
Elliana Cho
Luís Fernando Marimoto Taqueushi
Ilchan Bae

38.450
39.700
-
-

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual
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1
2
3

29
51
75

Makayla Chou
Hannah Huang
Mason Zhou

32.400
32.750
40.570

Q
Q

Event 21 - CANDY CANES X 170 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1

No. Heat 1 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

83
50
89
63

Michael O’Donnell
Henry Seagraves
Henry Krumlauf
Quinn Parks

30.320
31.390
35.510
37.450

Q

No. Heat 2 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

70
13
58
8

Sophie Kim
Cameron Smith
Silas Mills
Yosuke Motai

30.020
35.390
36.020
40.930

Q

No. Heat 3 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

3
21
64
1

Evan McWhorter
Jack Koons
Matthew Li
Dohyeon Kim

30.720
30.950
35.630
36.390

Q

No. Heat 4 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

92
91
69
95
37

Mili Krishna
Margo Graham
Yeonwoo Bae
Kaylee Parks
Finn McCloud

29.800
31.960
37.080
45.510
52.510

Q

No. Heat 5 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

85
68
9
43

Sage Krishna
Audrey Pecka
Karina Li
Yeona Bae

30.970
31.070
34.260
38.770

Q

Event 22 - HEARTLAND F 500 meters Finals
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No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

66
25
46
31

Michelle Yi
Isabella Chen
Noemia Mahmud
Audrey Lengkong

48.270
48.290
49.190
1:16.080

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

18
34
57
80

Sofia Koons
Xin Ye Liu
Madeline Reisman
Madeline Bank

53.190
53.200
57.200
1:11.010

410
328
262
210

Event 23 - HEARTLAND M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

86
32
26
94

Peter Groseclose
Leo Thompson
Marcello Gaus Ehning
Gabriel Hasselback

44.390
45.330
46.580
48.320

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

35
90
14
72

Rory O'Brien
Samir Ouchikh
Jacob Stainbrook
Aiden Zhang

48.820
48.950
50.320
51.640

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

59
53
48
84

John Schnor
Robert Tolliver
Joseph Liu
Ishan Dixit

46.510
59.630
1:00.390
1:07.510

168
134
107
86

Event 24 - POLAR BEARS X 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4

41
15
27
10

Drew Harmon
William Morganti
Richard Williams
Elise Griffiths

54.950
56.510
58.200
59.110

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

52
20
54
81

Amber Sabat
Patrick Neorr
Andrew Holtzhauser
Sean Baran

1:04.070
1:04.200
1:04.570
1:25.830

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

36
39
73
61

Craig Halliday
Johnny Halladay
Keith Parks
Bill Chaffin

1:04.010
1:10.490
1:25.480
1:28.140

168
134
107
86

Event 25 - REINDEER X 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
ADV
PEN

45
12
56
49
55

Lucas Wu
Ethan Lin
Ryan Huang
Gabriel Rillotta
John Paul Manning

51.950
52.140
52.900
-
-

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

78
6
2
16
30

Ian Sulkoske
Ben Clendenning
Veronica Sullivan
Addison Yarosh
Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos

53.650
55.230
55.950
59.640
1:10.150

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14

79
74
4
19

Carolyn Tegtmeier
Hinako Motai
Alexa Fischer
Shane Miller

56.390
58.580
59.830
1:00.340

107
86
69
55

Event 26 - JINGLE BELLS X 333 meters Finals
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No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

67
42
33
11

Jason Hu
Jei Lim
Ian Fischer
Daniel O'Brien

36.320
37.640
39.270
41.390

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

23
76
24
87

Madeline Koons
Logan Schadick
Christian Shelton-White
Philip Pettitt

40.520
40.700
43.880
45.010

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

71
60
17
5

Tiffany Zhang
Reed Winbigler
Eloise LaVerdiere
Sebastian Delnore

40.380
45.700
54.830
56.390

168
134
107
86

Event 27 - ELVES X 255 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

29
93
51
22

Makayla Chou
Jaehyun Lim
Hannah Huang
Nanako Motai

31.760
32.200
32.390
38.640

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

28
65
44
62

Bryan Wang
Elliana Cho
Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi
Vivaan Gupta

31.270
31.490
32.140
38.460

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10

75
82

Mason Zhou
Luís Fernando Marimoto Taqueushi

35.010
37.450

168
134

Event 28 - CANDY CANES X 170 meters Finals

12/3/2022 9:17:40 PM
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No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

92
70
83
3
85

Mili Krishna
Sophie Kim
Michael O’Donnell
Evan McWhorter
Sage Krishna

28.390
28.720
31.200
33.200
33.580

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

68
91
50
21

Audrey Pecka
Margo Graham
Henry Seagraves
Jack Koons

30.950
32.130
32.890
38.450

328
262
210
168

No. Final C Time Points

10
11
12
13

13
9
89
64

Cameron Smith
Karina Li
Henry Krumlauf
Matthew Li

34.760
38.280
40.510
42.390

134
107
86
69

No. Final D Time Points

14
15
16
17

69
58
63
1

Yeonwoo Bae
Silas Mills
Quinn Parks
Dohyeon Kim

35.330
35.450
39.010
39.090

55
44
35
28

No. Final E Time Points

18
19
20
21

43
8
95
37

Yeona Bae
Yosuke Motai
Kaylee Parks
Finn McCloud

38.070
40.450
44.950
46.140

27
26
25
24

Event 29 - HEARTLAND F 1500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

25
31
34
57

Isabella Chen
Audrey Lengkong
Xin Ye Liu
Madeline Reisman

2:46.380
2:46.450
2:49.200
3:11.570

Q
Q
Q

12/3/2022 9:17:40 PM
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No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

66
46
18
80

Michelle Yi
Noemia Mahmud
Sofia Koons
Madeline Bank

2:54.890
2:58.570
2:59.010
3:15.320

Q

Event 30 - HEARTLAND M 1500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 4 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

86
90
59
72
48
84

Peter Groseclose
Samir Ouchikh
John Schnor
Aiden Zhang
Joseph Liu
Ishan Dixit

2:33.510
2:34.880
2:36.540
2:38.580
2:40.080
2:45.860

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

32
35
94
26
53
14

Leo Thompson
Rory O'Brien
Gabriel Hasselback
Marcello Gaus Ehning
Robert Tolliver
Jacob Stainbrook

2:35.640
2:36.400
2:37.230
2:37.380
2:42.510
2:45.710

Q
Q
Q

Event 31 - POLAR BEARS X 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 4 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

15
27
54
52
39
73

William Morganti
Richard Williams
Andrew Holtzhauser
Amber Sabat
Johnny Halladay
Keith Parks

1:57.640
2:02.020
2:19.390
2:20.890
2:21.130
3:05.090

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

12/3/2022 9:17:40 PM
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1
2
3
4
5
6

41
10
36
81
20
61

Drew Harmon
Elise Griffiths
Craig Halliday
Sean Baran
Patrick Neorr
Bill Chaffin

2:05.010
2:07.980
2:10.090
2:12.130
2:13.890
3:10.730

Q
Q
Q
Q

Event 32 - REINDEER X 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
DNS

12
30
79
55
19

Ethan Lin
Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos
Carolyn Tegtmeier
John Paul Manning
Shane Miller

1:54.390
1:58.510
1:59.270
2:08.760
-

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
DNS

56
2
16
49

Ryan Huang
Veronica Sullivan
Addison Yarosh
Gabriel Rillotta

1:55.760
1:56.330
1:56.890
-

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
DNS

45
6
78
74
4

Lucas Wu
Ben Clendenning
Ian Sulkoske
Hinako Motai
Alexa Fischer

1:46.640
1:54.450
1:54.640
2:12.040
-

Q
Q
Q

Event 33 - JINGLE BELLS X 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

67
24
76
5

Jason Hu
Christian Shelton-White
Logan Schadick
Sebastian Delnore

1:36.770
1:44.010
2:06.500
2:16.450

Q

12/3/2022 9:17:40 PM

2022 Ohio Invitational
Competition results

18 of 24



No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

42
23
87
17

Jei Lim
Madeline Koons
Philip Pettitt
Eloise LaVerdiere

1:35.800
1:36.200
1:47.890
2:17.390

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

71
33
11
60

Tiffany Zhang
Ian Fischer
Daniel O'Brien
Reed Winbigler

1:33.010
1:33.070
1:36.450
1:51.320

Q
Q

Event 34 - ELVES X 425 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 3 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
DNS

93
51
82
22
44
77

Jaehyun Lim
Hannah Huang
Luís Fernando Marimoto Taqueushi
Nanako Motai
Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi
Ilchan Bae

52.580
52.770
53.270
1:02.020
1:03.390
-

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
PEN

28
65
62
75
29

Bryan Wang
Elliana Cho
Vivaan Gupta
Mason Zhou
Makayla Chou

52.770
52.820
59.130
1:02.860
-

Q
Q

Event 35 - CANDY CANES X 340 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

83
58
9
3
8

Michael O’Donnell
Silas Mills
Karina Li
Evan McWhorter
Yosuke Motai

1:02.950
1:05.360
1:12.140
1:14.270
1:20.890

Q
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No. Heat 2 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

92
91
50
63
43

Mili Krishna
Margo Graham
Henry Seagraves
Quinn Parks
Yeona Bae

58.760
1:03.210
1:03.570
1:15.070
1:17.010

Q

No. Heat 3 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

68
21
69
64
95
37

Audrey Pecka
Jack Koons
Yeonwoo Bae
Matthew Li
Kaylee Parks
Finn McCloud

1:00.950
1:02.040
1:12.200
1:13.010
1:29.830
1:31.530

Q
Q

No. Heat 4 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

70
85
13
1
89

Sophie Kim
Sage Krishna
Cameron Smith
Dohyeon Kim
Henry Krumlauf

1:00.330
1:04.470
1:08.450
1:12.760
1:12.830

Q

Event 36 - HEARTLAND F 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

66
25
31
34

Michelle Yi
Isabella Chen
Audrey Lengkong
Xin Ye Liu

3:03.070
3:03.140
3:04.130
3:07.260

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

46
18
57
80

Noemia Mahmud
Sofia Koons
Madeline Reisman
Madeline Bank

3:01.100
3:01.320
3:09.580
3:10.820

410
328
262
210

Event 37 - HEARTLAND M 1500 meters Finals

12/3/2022 9:17:40 PM
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No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

86
59
32
90
94
35

Peter Groseclose
John Schnor
Leo Thompson
Samir Ouchikh
Gabriel Hasselback
Rory O'Brien

2:36.070
2:37.400
2:37.790
2:38.700
2:48.330
2:58.610

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
11
12

26
72
48
53
84
14

Marcello Gaus Ehning
Aiden Zhang
Joseph Liu
Robert Tolliver
Ishan Dixit
Jacob Stainbrook

2:50.330
2:50.830
2:51.140
2:51.580
2:52.300
2:57.100

262
210
168
134
107
86

No. Final C Time Points

Event 38 - POLAR BEARS X 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

41
15
27
10
36
81

Drew Harmon
William Morganti
Richard Williams
Elise Griffiths
Craig Halliday
Sean Baran

1:55.640
1:56.850
1:59.100
2:04.890
2:10.890
2:15.260

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
11
12

54
52
20
39
73
61

Andrew Holtzhauser
Amber Sabat
Patrick Neorr
Johnny Halladay
Keith Parks
Bill Chaffin

2:17.510
2:18.810
2:19.830
2:21.640
2:58.390
3:02.340

262
210
168
134
107
86

No. Final C Time Points

12/3/2022 9:17:40 PM
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Event 39 - REINDEER X 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

12
45
56
78
6

Ethan Lin
Lucas Wu
Ryan Huang
Ian Sulkoske
Ben Clendenning

1:44.260
1:44.530
1:52.790
1:55.450
1:57.020

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10
11

55
30
2
79
16
74

John Paul Manning
Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos
Veronica Sullivan
Carolyn Tegtmeier
Addison Yarosh
Hinako Motai

1:50.080
1:51.000
1:52.820
1:52.880
1:59.450
2:04.280

328
262
210
168
134
107

No. Final C Time Points

Event 40 - JINGLE BELLS X 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

67
42
71
33

Jason Hu
Jei Lim
Tiffany Zhang
Ian Fischer

1:28.260
1:31.950
1:33.350
1:37.020

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

23
11
24
87

Madeline Koons
Daniel O'Brien
Christian Shelton-White
Philip Pettitt

1:37.320
1:38.130
1:38.600
1:47.950

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

76
60
17
5

Logan Schadick
Reed Winbigler
Eloise LaVerdiere
Sebastian Delnore

1:46.140
1:47.640
2:19.640
2:34.260

168
134
107
86
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Event 41 - ELVES X 425 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

65
93
28
51
82

Elliana Cho
Jaehyun Lim
Bryan Wang
Hannah Huang
Luís Fernando Marimoto Taqueushi

52.240
52.390
52.450
52.760
53.330

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

29
75
22
62
44

Makayla Chou
Mason Zhou
Nanako Motai
Vivaan Gupta
Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi

53.140
58.230
1:02.510
1:02.820
1:02.950

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

Event 42 - CANDY CANES X 340 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

92
70
83
68
21

Mili Krishna
Sophie Kim
Michael O’Donnell
Audrey Pecka
Jack Koons

55.080
56.930
58.320
58.640
1:01.510

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

91
50
85
58
13

Margo Graham
Henry Seagraves
Sage Krishna
Silas Mills
Cameron Smith

1:00.890
1:01.450
1:03.390
1:07.070
1:08.390

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points
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11
12
13
14
15

69
64
9
89
1

Yeonwoo Bae
Matthew Li
Karina Li
Henry Krumlauf
Dohyeon Kim

1:07.820
1:08.850
1:09.450
1:10.330
1:13.200

107
86
69
55
44

No. Final D Time Points

16
17
18
19
20
21

3
8
43
63
95
37

Evan McWhorter
Yosuke Motai
Yeona Bae
Quinn Parks
Kaylee Parks
Finn McCloud

1:10.140
1:16.900
1:17.640
1:18.200
1:34.950
1:36.860

35
28
27
26
25
24

No. Final E Time Points
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HEARTLAND Men
No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 86 Peter Groseclose 1:31.730

2 32 Leo Thompson 1:32.820

3 59 John Schnor 1:33.20

4 26 Marcello Gaus Ehning 1:36.720

5 90 Samir Ouchikh 1:40.510

6 48 Joseph Liu 1:41.570

7 35 Rory O'Brien 1:41.730

8 94 Gabriel Hasselback 1:42.330

9 72 Aiden Zhang 1:44.350

10 53 Robert Tolliver 1:44.390

11 84 Ishan Dixit 1:44.520

12 14 Jacob Stainbrook 1:45.450

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 86 Peter Groseclose 44.260

2 32 Leo Thompson 45.330

3 59 John Schnor 46.510

4 26 Marcello Gaus Ehning 46.580

5 94 Gabriel Hasselback 47.450

6 35 Rory O'Brien 48.010

7 90 Samir Ouchikh 48.950

8 14 Jacob Stainbrook 49.450

9 72 Aiden Zhang 49.510

10 48 Joseph Liu 50.260

11 53 Robert Tolliver 51.380

12 84 Ishan Dixit 1:04.890

No. 1500 Meters Best Time

12/3/2022 9:18:57 PM
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1 86 Peter Groseclose 2:33.510

2 90 Samir Ouchikh 2:34.880

3 32 Leo Thompson 2:35.640

4 35 Rory O'Brien 2:36.40

5 59 John Schnor 2:36.540

6 94 Gabriel Hasselback 2:37.230

7 26 Marcello Gaus Ehning 2:37.380

8 72 Aiden Zhang 2:38.580

9 48 Joseph Liu 2:40.080

10 53 Robert Tolliver 2:42.510

11 14 Jacob Stainbrook 2:45.710

12 84 Ishan Dixit 2:45.860

HEARTLAND Ladies
No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 66 Michelle Yi 1:41.410

2 25 Isabella Chen 1:41.450

3 31 Audrey Lengkong 1:43.020

4 46 Noemia Mahmud 1:44.330

5 18 Sofia Koons 1:48.40

6 34 Xin Ye Liu 1:49.080

7 57 Madeline Reisman 1:57.450

8 80 Madeline Bank 1:59.130

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 25 Isabella Chen 48.070

2 66 Michelle Yi 48.270

3 31 Audrey Lengkong 48.760

4 46 Noemia Mahmud 48.950

5 18 Sofia Koons 51.520

12/3/2022 9:18:57 PM
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6 34 Xin Ye Liu 53.20

7 80 Madeline Bank 56.260

8 57 Madeline Reisman 57.20

No. 1500 Meters Best Time

1 25 Isabella Chen 2:46.380

2 31 Audrey Lengkong 2:46.450

3 34 Xin Ye Liu 2:49.20

4 66 Michelle Yi 2:54.890

5 46 Noemia Mahmud 2:58.570

6 18 Sofia Koons 2:59.010

7 57 Madeline Reisman 3:09.580

8 80 Madeline Bank 3:10.820

POLAR BEARS Mixed
No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 41 Drew Harmon 1:25.960

2 15 William Morganti 1:26.20

3 27 Richard Williams 1:31.010

4 10 Elise Griffiths 1:36.70

5 36 Craig Halliday 1:37.640

6 81 Sean Baran 1:38.280

7 54 Andrew Holtzhauser 1:38.330

8 52 Amber Sabat 1:44.010

9 20 Patrick Neorr 1:44.720

10 39 Johnny Halladay 1:46.140

11 61 Bill Chaffin 2:19.320

12/3/2022 9:18:57 PM
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12 73 Keith Parks 2:20.091

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 41 Drew Harmon 54.950

2 15 William Morganti 56.510

3 27 Richard Williams 58.20

4 10 Elise Griffiths 59.110

5 81 Sean Baran 1:03.080

6 54 Andrew Holtzhauser 1:03.260

7 36 Craig Halliday 1:04.010

8 52 Amber Sabat 1:04.070

9 20 Patrick Neorr 1:04.20

10 39 Johnny Halladay 1:10.140

11 73 Keith Parks 1:25.480

12 61 Bill Chaffin 1:28.140

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 41 Drew Harmon 1:55.640

2 15 William Morganti 1:56.850

3 27 Richard Williams 1:59.10

4 10 Elise Griffiths 2:04.890

5 36 Craig Halliday 2:10.090

6 81 Sean Baran 2:12.130

7 20 Patrick Neorr 2:13.890

8 54 Andrew Holtzhauser 2:17.510

9 52 Amber Sabat 2:18.810

10 39 Johnny Halladay 2:21.130

11 73 Keith Parks 2:58.390

12 61 Bill Chaffin 3:02.340
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REINDEER Mixed
No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 45 Lucas Wu 1:21.340

2 12 Ethan Lin 1:21.490

3 49 Gabriel Rillotta 1:21.890

4 56 Ryan Huang 1:22.760

5 55 John Paul Manning 1:24.580

6 78 Ian Sulkoske 1:26.270

7 6 Ben Clendenning 1:26.380

8 2 Veronica Sullivan 1:26.450

9 30 Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos 1:27.760

10 79 Carolyn Tegtmeier 1:29.630

11 16 Addison Yarosh 1:30.380

12 19 Shane Miller 1:32.390

13 74 Hinako Motai 1:33.140

14 4 Alexa Fischer 1:35.70

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 45 Lucas Wu 50.460

2 12 Ethan Lin 51.860

3 49 Gabriel Rillotta 52.460

4 56 Ryan Huang 52.510

5 55 John Paul Manning 52.70

6 78 Ian Sulkoske 53.650

7 6 Ben Clendenning 55.230

8 2 Veronica Sullivan 55.570

9 79 Carolyn Tegtmeier 56.390

10 30 Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos 56.760

11 16 Addison Yarosh 58.580

12/3/2022 9:18:57 PM
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11 74 Hinako Motai 58.580

13 19 Shane Miller 58.950

14 4 Alexa Fischer 59.830

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 12 Ethan Lin 1:44.260

2 45 Lucas Wu 1:44.530

3 55 John Paul Manning 1:50.080

4 30 Jeroen-Jegudiel Agaloos 1:51.00

5 56 Ryan Huang 1:52.790

6 2 Veronica Sullivan 1:52.820

7 79 Carolyn Tegtmeier 1:52.880

8 6 Ben Clendenning 1:54.450

9 78 Ian Sulkoske 1:54.640

10 16 Addison Yarosh 1:56.890

11 74 Hinako Motai 2:04.280

12 19 Shane Miller -

12 49 Gabriel Rillotta -

12 4 Alexa Fischer -

JINGLE BELLS Mixed
No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 71 Tiffany Zhang 56.770

2 67 Jason Hu 57.20

3 42 Jei Lim 58.70

4 33 Ian Fischer 59.650

5 23 Madeline Koons 1:01.240

6 11 Daniel O'Brien 1:02.20

12/3/2022 9:18:57 PM
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7 76 Logan Schadick 1:02.890

8 24 Christian Shelton-White 1:05.960

9 87 Philip Pettitt 1:06.890

10 60 Reed Winbigler 1:08.140

11 17 Eloise LaVerdiere 1:24.780

12 5 Sebastian Delnore 1:25.330

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 67 Jason Hu 36.320

2 42 Jei Lim 37.640

3 33 Ian Fischer 39.270

4 71 Tiffany Zhang 40.380

5 23 Madeline Koons 40.520

6 76 Logan Schadick 40.70

7 11 Daniel O'Brien 41.390

8 24 Christian Shelton-White 43.510

9 87 Philip Pettitt 44.640

10 60 Reed Winbigler 45.70

11 17 Eloise LaVerdiere 54.830

12 5 Sebastian Delnore 56.390

No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 67 Jason Hu 1:28.260

2 42 Jei Lim 1:31.950

3 71 Tiffany Zhang 1:33.010

4 33 Ian Fischer 1:33.070

5 23 Madeline Koons 1:36.20

6 11 Daniel O'Brien 1:36.450

7 24 Christian Shelton-White 1:38.60

8 76 Logan Schadick 1:46.140

9 60 Reed Winbigler 1:47.640

12/3/2022 9:18:57 PM
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10 87 Philip Pettitt 1:47.890

11 5 Sebastian Delnore 2:16.450

12 17 Eloise LaVerdiere 2:17.390

ELVES Mixed
No. 340 Meters Best Time

1 28 Bryan Wang 40.910

2 29 Makayla Chou 41.090

3 77 Ilchan Bae 41.140

4 65 Elliana Cho 41.160

5 51 Hannah Huang 41.190

6 93 Jaehyun Lim 41.630

7 82 Luís Fernando Marimoto Taqueushi 44.920

8 75 Mason Zhou 46.270

9 62 Vivaan Gupta 49.140

10 44 Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi 49.950

11 22 Nanako Motai 50.380

No. 255 Meters Best Time

1 28 Bryan Wang 31.270

2 65 Elliana Cho 31.490

3 29 Makayla Chou 31.760

4 93 Jaehyun Lim 32.020

5 44 Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi 32.140

6 51 Hannah Huang 32.390

7 75 Mason Zhou 35.010

8 82 Luís Fernando Marimoto Taqueushi 37.450

9 22 Nanako Motai 38.450

12/3/2022 9:18:57 PM

2022 Ohio Invitational
Time Classification



10 62 Vivaan Gupta 38.460

11 77 Ilchan Bae -

No. 425 Meters Best Time

1 65 Elliana Cho 52.240

2 93 Jaehyun Lim 52.390

3 28 Bryan Wang 52.450

4 51 Hannah Huang 52.760

5 29 Makayla Chou 53.140

6 82 Luís Fernando Marimoto Taqueushi 53.270

7 75 Mason Zhou 58.230

8 62 Vivaan Gupta 59.130

9 22 Nanako Motai 1:02.020

10 44 Joao Gabriel Marimoto Taqueushi 1:02.950

11 77 Ilchan Bae -

CANDY CANES Mixed
No. 255 Meters Best Time

1 92 Mili Krishna 42.080

2 70 Sophie Kim 42.870

3 21 Jack Koons 44.770

4 68 Audrey Pecka 44.880

5 50 Henry Seagraves 45.920

6 83 Michael O’Donnell 45.970

7 85 Sage Krishna 46.580

8 3 Evan McWhorter 47.40

9 58 Silas Mills 49.440

10 91 Margo Graham 50.090

12/3/2022 9:18:57 PM

2022 Ohio Invitational
Time Classification



11 69 Yeonwoo Bae 52.480

12 13 Cameron Smith 52.510

13 43 Yeona Bae 52.650

14 64 Matthew Li 52.830

15 63 Quinn Parks 53.260

16 89 Henry Krumlauf 53.640

17 9 Karina Li 59.480

18 1 Dohyeon Kim 1:00.010

19 8 Yosuke Motai 1:03.080

20 37 Finn McCloud 1:06.760

21 95 Kaylee Parks 1:07.220

No. 170 Meters Best Time

1 92 Mili Krishna 28.390

2 70 Sophie Kim 28.720

3 83 Michael O’Donnell 30.320

4 3 Evan McWhorter 30.720

5 21 Jack Koons 30.950

5 68 Audrey Pecka 30.950

7 85 Sage Krishna 30.970

8 50 Henry Seagraves 31.390

9 91 Margo Graham 31.960

10 9 Karina Li 34.260

11 13 Cameron Smith 34.760

12 69 Yeonwoo Bae 35.330

13 58 Silas Mills 35.450

14 89 Henry Krumlauf 35.510

15 64 Matthew Li 35.630

16 1 Dohyeon Kim 36.390

17 63 Quinn Parks 37.450

18 43 Yeona Bae 38.070
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19 8 Yosuke Motai 40.450

20 95 Kaylee Parks 44.950

21 37 Finn McCloud 46.140

No. 340 Meters Best Time

1 92 Mili Krishna 55.080

2 70 Sophie Kim 56.930

3 83 Michael O’Donnell 58.320

4 68 Audrey Pecka 58.640

5 91 Margo Graham 1:00.890

6 50 Henry Seagraves 1:01.450

7 21 Jack Koons 1:01.510

8 85 Sage Krishna 1:03.390

9 58 Silas Mills 1:05.360

10 69 Yeonwoo Bae 1:07.820

11 13 Cameron Smith 1:08.390

12 64 Matthew Li 1:08.850

13 9 Karina Li 1:09.450

14 3 Evan McWhorter 1:10.140

15 89 Henry Krumlauf 1:10.330

16 1 Dohyeon Kim 1:12.760

17 63 Quinn Parks 1:15.070

18 8 Yosuke Motai 1:16.90

19 43 Yeona Bae 1:17.010

20 95 Kaylee Parks 1:29.830

21 37 Finn McCloud 1:31.530
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